

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Project Name	RED BRIDGE #537 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE
Project Numbers	RC1782
Bid No.	PW24-008SB
Bid Date	10/29/2024
Total No of Bidders	2

Name	Signature
Calculated By:	
Checked By:	
Construction Manager:	
Project Manager:	
Engineering Services Director:	

							Bidder 1		Bidder 2		
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Engineer Estimate		Combined Construction, Inc.		Massana Construction, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	255,000.00	217,000.00	217,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE	3,480.00	L.F.	4.63	3.00	10,440.00	5.50	19,140.00	3.75	13,050.00	
STRUCTURE											
3	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - EXPANSION END	1.00	L.S.	73,452.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	115,904.00	115,904.00	
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - PINNED END	1.00	L.S.	129,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	196,000.00	196,000.00	
5	CLEANING AND PAINTING - BRIDGE	1.00	L.S.	1,033,300.00	882,000.00	882,000.00	1,137,600.00	1,137,600.00	929,000.00	929,000.00	
6	CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES	1.00	L.S.	614,857.00	630,000.00	630,000.00	626,400.00	626,400.00	603,314.00	603,314.00	
7	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE	189,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	189,000.00	1.00	189,000.00	1.00	189,000.00	
8	SEALING AND CAULKING PACK RUST	50.00	L.F.	57.50	100.00	5,000.00	15.00	750.00	100.00	5,000.00	
9	REPLACE VACANT/DAMAGED RIVETS WITH HS BOLT	75.00	EACH	275.00	300.00	22,500.00	300.00	22,500.00	250.00	18,750.00	
10	STEEL PORTAL REPAIRS	1.00	L.S.	85,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL											
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	5,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	
TRAFFIC											
12	REMOVING BEAM GUARDRAIL	425.00	L.F.	31.50	20.00	8,500.00	30.00	12,750.00	33.00	14,025.00	
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM	425.00	L.F.	80.50	35.00	14,875.00	80.00	34,000.00	81.00	34,425.00	
14	TEMPORARY BARRIER	1,020.00	L.F.	35.00	45.00	45,900.00	40.00	40,800.00	30.00	30,600.00	
15	PAINT LINE	3,480.00	L.F.	2.50	5.00	17,400.00	3.00	10,440.00	2.00	6,960.00	
16	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - LONG DURATION	50.00	L.F.	31.00	25.00	1,250.00	37.00	1,850.00	25.00	1,250.00	
17	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LONG DURATION	2,240.00	L.F.	3.75	3.00	6,720.00	4.50	10,080.00	3.00	6,720.00	
18	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	1.00	L.S.	40,510.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	46,020.00	46,020.00	
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	54,712.50	8,300.00	8,300.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	79,425.00	79,425.00	
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1.00	L.S.	53,580.00	39,600.00	39,600.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	72,160.00	72,160.00	
21	FLAGGERS	200.00	HR	84.94	68.00	13,600.00	90.00	18,000.00	79.88	15,976.00	
22	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	420.00	S.F.	31.00	25.00	10,500.00	35.00	14,700.00	27.00	11,340.00	
23	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	40.00	HR	72.50	100.00	4,000.00	70.00	2,800.00	75.00	3,000.00	
24	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	5,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL AESTHETIC TREATMENT	1.00	L.S.	19,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	20,100.00	20,100.00	
OTHER ITEMS											
26	TRAINING	400.00	HR	1.00	30.00	12,000.00	1.00	400.00	1.00	400.00	
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	
28	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	3,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
29	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1.00	L.S.	15,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
				Base Bid TOTAL				2,378,585.00		2,818,919.00	
				Percentage of Engineer's Estimate				0.00%		18.51%	